approved by Planning and Zoning Commission, such installations may be overhead. 

(I) Minimum requirements.  Minimum requirements for each manufactured home 

space: 

(1) Each space shall be not less than forty (40) feet wide and seventy (70) feet 

long and contain a minimum of two thousand eight hundred (2,800) square feet. This space will 

accommodate a 25’ x 52’6”  manufactured home.  Manufactured homes exceeding 25’ x 52’6” 

will require additional space to comply with minimum yard requirements as provided in Section 

13 (I) (3). 

(2) A paved parking space not less than ten feet (10’) by twenty feet (20’) and

[...]

required, unless the park is designed to provide parking space for recreational vehicles. 

SECTION 17  Water supply 

(A) The water supply shall be easily accessible to reach recreational vehicle and 

manufactured home space, and shall provide not less than twenty five (25) pounds pressure at all 

times and not less than one hundred twenty five (125) gallons per unit per day. All water supplies 

must be approved by the City-County Health Department, and if other than a public supply, shall 

conform with the Idaho State standards. 

(B) A separate water service line shall be required to each manufactured home park